Networking Motherboard
10 Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3. Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3.
FWA9400 Performance 2U Network Appliance with Dual Intel® Xeon® E5-2600
V4/V3 Processors & up to 50 GbE Ports
Features
● Dual Intel® Xeon® E5-2600 V4/V3 processors
● 16x DDR4 RDIMM or LRDIMM, Max. 512GB
● 6x NIC modules; Max. 48 GbE ports

580
88.5
Ordering Information
FWA9400-SHD
2U Rackmount Appliance, MB979 Dual Intel® Xeon®
E5-2600 V4/V3 Processors, C612 PCH, 16x DDR4 DIMMs,
Max. 50 GbE Ports, 800W RPSU, CPU Cooler, 2x 3.5” Swap Bay,
optional IPMI, Barebone without CPU/RAM/HDD/IBN Card*
* For a complete system, IBN modules & some components must be ordered.
2U Rackmount Network Appliances
11Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3. Remarks: 1.  2. ODM/OEM is available.    3.
FWA9400 Performance 2U Network Appliance with Dual Intel® Xeon® E5-2600
V4/V3 Processors & up to 50 GbE Ports
2U Rackmount Network Appliances
Compatible Processors
Compatible CPU Base Frequency Cores TDP
E5-2680 V4 2.4 GHz 14 120W
E5-2658 V4 2.3 GHz 14 105W
E5-2648L V4 1.8 GHz 14 75W
E5-2628L V4 1.9 GHz 12 75W
E5-2620 V4 2.1 GHz 8 85W
E5-2618L V4 2.2 GHz 10 75W
E5-2609 V4 1.7 GHz 8 85W
E5-2680 V3 2.5 GHz 12 120W
E5-2658 V3 2.2 GHz 12 105W
E5-2648L V3 1.8 GHz 12 75W
E5-2640 V3 2.6 GHz 8 90W
E5-2628L V3 2.0 GHz 10 75W
E5-2620 V3 2.4 GHz 6 85W
E5-2618L V3 2.3 GHz 8 75W
E5-2609 V3 1.8 GHz 6 85W
E5-2608L V3 2.0 GHz 6 50W